## **Pioneer Hose**

## Volunteer Fire Company No. 1

BRICK TOWNSHIP, N.J. 08723



Box 4098 Osbornville, N.J.

## Dear Applicant,

I would like to take this opportunity to thank you for your interest in our fire company. I would also like to give you a little background as to what will be expected of you. The Pioneer Hose Fire Company was organized in 1927 as the first fire company in Brick Township to serve the residents of Brick with pride and protection.

Your membership application will be processed after you have completed and returned it to us. Once you are a member of Pioner Hose, the annual requirements are as follows:

- 1. 60% of monthly meetings (2<sup>nd</sup> Tuesday of each month at 6:00 p.m.)
- 2. 30% of fire calls plus District 1 Board of Fire Commissioners required program
- 3. 50% of scheduled drills (firematic and administrative)
- 4. 60% of all fundraising

All members must also meet and/or maintain standards of training as established by the Board of Fire Commissioners, Fire District No. 1 and/or Pioneer Hose Fire Company Fire Chief as mandated or adopted.

When you have completed your application, please contact me at (732) 239-7356.

Very truly yours, Peter Quinlan, Membership Chairman Pioneer Hose Fire Company No. 1

## **Application Requirements:**

Applicant must be a resident of Fire District 1 for at last six months.